

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
SERIOUS OFFENDERS BILL 2018

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Clark)

- 1 Clause 293, page 230, line 3, after "(a)" insert "is or".
- 2 Clause 294, lines 24 to 25, omit "293(2)(a), (b) or (c)" and insert "293(2)(a)".
- 3 Clause 294, lines 28 to 29, omit "293(2)(a), (b) or (c)" and insert "293(2)(a)".
- 4 Clause 295, lines 7 to 8, omit "293(2)(a), (b) or (c)" and insert "293(2)(a)".
- 5 Clause 295, line 9, omit "those provisions" and insert "that provision".
- 6 Clause 295, lines 21 to 22, omit "293(2)(a), (b) or (c)" and insert "293(2)(a)".
- 7 Clause 295, line 23, omit "those provisions" and insert "that provision".